BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 463-340-11 0
Issue 4, October 1974
VOICE CONNECTING ARRANGEMENTS RDL AND RDM
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section provides identification, installation,
operation, maintenance, and connection

For use with central office (CO) or PBX
lines.
ORDERING GUIDE
• •Coupler, Recorder, KS-19522,L21•
• •Coupler, Recorder, KS-19522,L2~
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 197 4
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
BSP. 46J-340-110-i04 1974-10.01.jp_g Scannedby Frank HarreQ~yFrankLC!cl•.,••<J• R~O<ol<,k ~C'"'''"'"d<l9.oJF.<Il•b>k231.)20"!)1§..6 ~23~:40~o301!!.------~-------==:------
SECTION 463-340-110
• •Coupler, Recorder, KS-19522,L21 (2W)
modified for 2-way transmission per BSRS
455.204.
• •Coupler, Recorder, KS-19522,L22 (2W)
modified for 2-way transmission per BSRS
455.204.
• Control, Voice, KS-19522, Lll (provides
automatic disconnect-see 2.03)
• Set, Test, KS-19522, L12 (required for testing
recorder couplers)
• Relay, Plug-in (if required for maintenance,
see Table A).
RELAY
ENA
LS, TR
TABLE A
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
T163X-23 or T163X-23A,
2C, 700 ohms, 24VDC,
Allied Control Company
T163X-21 or T163X-126,
6C, 430 ohms, 24 VDC,
Allied Control Company
DESIGN FEATURES
2.01 The KS-19522, List 1 •and List 21. or List 2
•and List 22. recorder coupler (Fig. 1):
• Detects ringing and supplies a signal to the
CPE
• Upon command by CPE, couples prerecorded
announcements to telephone line from CP
unit
• Upon command by CPE, couples incoming
messages from telephone line to recording
equipment
• Transmits a single short beep tone to
telephone line at the time of mode transfer
(start and end of recording period)
• Transmits low level tone to telephone line
as required by customer unit (not recommended
when List 11 voice control is used)
Page 2
a
Fig. 1-KS-19522 Recorder Coupler
• Disconnects from telephone line on signal
from customer unit (opening of ready leads),
battery reversal, or momentary open from
the CO.
• •KS-19522, List 21 and List 22 also provide
three installer selectable disconnect time
delay intervals to prevent false disconnects .•
2.02 The KS-19522, List 11 voice control provides
automatic disconnect from the telephone line
in the absence of speech for 12 seconds. CO
receiver off-hook tone generator will prevent
operation of the voice control.
2.03 The KS-19522, List 11 voice control is
required when the local CO or PBX does
not provide a suitable disconnect signal (momentary